506355708 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.	10/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP3 2020, SERIES 500 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I		
Street Address:	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8131461		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092882781

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S500L11567	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lot 11567 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page1.tif source=Lot 11567 - Assignment filed with the USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 506355708 REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0760

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITAC International Corp., a Taiwan corporation with its principal place of business at No. 200, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd., Kuei Shan Dist., Taoyuan City, Taiwan ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <a href="https://doi.org/10.2007/jtm2.20

WHEREAS, IP3 2020, Series 500 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated October 28, 2020, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this by of Nov., 2020.
By:	Lakelije Core
Name:	Huiling Lee
Title:	Senior Director
	ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C.§1746
The une	dersigned witnessed the signature of Huiling Lee to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on of ASSIGNOR and makes the following statements:
1.	I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do
	so. Hulling Lee is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on MOV OC proper to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf
3.	of ASSIGNOR. Hulling Lee subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
I declar	re under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three abered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.
EXEC	UTED on
Signati	ure: Print Name: Chon, Yu-Lin
DZB.	

6

IP3 2020, Lot 11567

COMFIDENTIAL

ATTACHMENT I PATENTS

	FAMILY NO.	PATENT/PUBL. NO.	APPLICATION NO.		PATENT TYTE
	Į	US8131461/ US20090259393A1	US12258976	Patent	NAVIGATION METHODS AND SYSTEMS
]	TWI364528/ TW200942783	TW097113460	Lapsed	Navigation methods and systems, and machine readable medium thereof
Ì	1	CN101598563	CN200810028572.5	Abandoned	Navigation method and navigation system

IP3 2020, Lot 11567

RECORDED: 11/16/2020

,

PATENT REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0762